“Upholding the Universe by His Word of Power”

Editorial
Our 75th Anniversary at Perspectives on Science and Christian Faith

Articles
Women in the American Scientific Affiliation: Past, Present, and Future

Twenty-Five ASA Fellows and Editors Tell of PSCF Articles That Changed Their Lives
On Anderson, 1964; Bube, 1976

On Ramm, 1971

On Armerding, 1973

On Young, 1979

On Hyers, 1984

On Humphreys and Waddington, 1985

On Murphy, 1990

On Clark, 1994; Olson, 1995

On Kline, 1996

On Miller and Miller, 1997

On Rist (Ruest), 2001

On Hill, 2003; Venema, 2010

On Phillips, 2005; Van Dyke, 1991; Dickin, 2022

On Isaac, 2007; The RATE Group, 2008; Isaac, 2008; Bertsche, 2008; Rogland, 2007
On Larsen, 2008

On Miller, 2011

On Leegwater, 2011

On Theme Issues: Responsible Technology, 2012; Artificial Intelligence, 2019;
Transhumanism, 2020; Smith, 2013

On Looy, 2013

On Gingerich, 2014

On Dickin, 2018

On Bradley, 2018; Gray, 2021

On Clouser, 2021

On Cannon, 2022; Horst, 2022

On Jelsma, 2022

Book Reviews

Experimenting with Humans and Animals: From Aristotle to CRISPR, second edition

Human Technological Enhancement and Theological Anthropology

Reaching for Immortality: Can Science Cheat Death? A Christian Response to Transhumanism
The God of Chance and Purpose: Divine Involvement in a Secular Evolutionary World

Divine and Human Providence: Philosophical, Psychological and Theological Approaches

Navigating Faith and Science

Who to Trust? Christian Belief in Conspiracy Theories

lliness, Pain, and Health Care in Early Christianity

Of Maybugs and Men: A History of Philosophy of the Sciences of Homosexuality

Naturalism in the Christian Imagination: Providence and Causality in Early Modern England

Making Sense of Diseases and Disasters: Reflections of Political Theory
from Antiquity to the Age of COVID

In the Shadow of the Palms: The Selected Works of David Eugene Smith
The Origin of Humanity and Evolution: Science and Scripture in Conversation
Natural Philosophy: On Retrieving a Lost Disciplinary Imaginary

The Poetry and Music of Science: Comparing Creativity in Science and Art
Emergence in Context: A Treatise in Twenty-First Century Natural Philosophy

The Primacy of Doubt: From Quantum Physics to Climate Change, How the Science of
Uncertainty Can Help Us Understand Our Chaotic World

Theopsych: A Psychological Science Primer for Theologians
Positive Psychology in Christian Perspective: Foundations, Concepts, and Applications
Techné: Christian Visions of Technology

Letters

A Response to Gary Emberger’s Article
Author’s Reply

Volume 75, Number 2

81

84

100
101
102
103
103
104
105
106
106
107
108
109
110
110
110
M
M
12
113

114
115
115
116
116
117
118

119
120
122
123
125

126
128
130
131

133
134

135
137
139
140
142

144
145

147
148

150
151

Hebrews 1:3

James C. Peterson

Janel M. Curry and
Dorothy F. Chappell
James C. Peterson
Mark Strand

D. Gareth Jones
Alan G. Padgett
Stephen O. Moshier
Edward B. Davis
Robert Mann

Keith B. Miller
Lauren S. Seifert
Tony Jelsma

Oscar Gonzalez
Brian Greuel

Roy A. Clouser

Jay Hollman

Arnold E. Sikkema
Robert C. Bishop
Ryan Bebej
Stephen Contakes
Derek C. Schuurman

Erin I. Smith

Robert Kaita

Jitse M. van der Meer
William Jordan

David L. Wilcox
James C. Peterson
Lynn Billman

Anita Guerrini
Victoria Lorrimar
Sandra J. Godde
Bradford McCall

Ignacio Silva and
Simon Maria Kopf, eds.

Joseph Vukov
Nigel Chapman et al.
Helen Rhee

Pieter R. Adriaens and
Andreas De Block

Peter N. Jordan
Lee Trepanier, ed.

Tristan Abbey, ed.

Andrew Loke

Alister McGrath

Tom McLeish

Robert C. Bishop, Michael
Silberstein, and Mark Pexton
Tim Palmer

Justin L. Barrett
Charles Hackney

Gerald Hiestand and
Todd A. Wilson, eds.

E. Janet Warren
Gary Emberger

September 2023




