"Upholding the Universe by His Word of Power"	•	Hebrews 1:3
Editorial Our 75th Anniversary at Perspectives on Science and Christian Faith	81	James C. Peterson
Articles		
Women in the American Scientific Affiliation: Past, Present, and Future	84	Janel M. Curry and Dorothy F. Chappell
Twenty-Five ASA Fellows and Editors Tell of <i>PSCF</i> Articles That Changed Their Lives On Anderson, 1964; Bube, 1976	100 101	James C. Peterson Mark Strand
On Ramm, 1971	102	D. Gareth Jones
On Armerding, 1973	102	Alan G. Padgett
On Young, 1979	103	Stephen O. Moshier
On Hyers, 1984	104	Edward B. Davis
On Humphreys and Waddington, 1985	105	Robert Mann
On Murphy, 1990	106	Keith B. Miller
On Clark, 1994; Olson, 1995	106	Lauren S. Seifert
On Kline, 1996	107	Tony Jelsma
On Miller and Miller, 1997	108	Oscar Gonzalez
On Rüst (Ruest), 2001	109	Brian Greuel
On Hill, 2003; Venema, 2010	110	Roy A. Clouser
On Phillips, 2005; Van Dyke, 1991; Dickin, 2022	110	Jay Hollman
On Isaac, 2007; The RATE Group, 2008; Isaac, 2008; Bertsche, 2008; Rogland, 2007	110	Arnold E. Sikkema
On Larsen, 2008	111	Robert C. Bishop
On Miller, 2011	111	Ryan Bebej
On Leegwater, 2011	112	Stephen Contakes
On Theme Issues: Responsible Technology, 2012; Artificial Intelligence, 2019; Transhumanism, 2020; Smith, 2013	113	Derek C. Schuurman
On Looy, 2013	114	Erin I. Smith
On Gingerich, 2014	115	Robert Kaita
On Dickin, 2018	115	Jitse M. van der Meer
On Bradley, 2018; Gray, 2021	116	William Jordan
On Clouser, 2021	116	David L. Wilcox
On Cannon, 2022; Horst, 2022	117	James C. Peterson
On Jelsma, 2022	118	Lynn Billman
Book Reviews		
Experimenting with Humans and Animals: From Aristotle to CRISPR, second edition	119	Anita Guerrini
Human Technological Enhancement and Theological Anthropology	120	Victoria Lorrimar
Reaching for Immortality: Can Science Cheat Death? A Christian Response to Transhumanism	122	Sandra J. Godde
The God of Chance and Purpose: Divine Involvement in a Secular Evolutionary World	123	Bradford McCall
Divine and Human Providence: Philosophical, Psychological and Theological Approaches	125	Ignacio Silva and Simon Maria Kopf, eds.
Navigating Faith and Science	126	Joseph Vukov
Who to Trust? Christian Belief in Conspiracy Theories	128	Nigel Chapman et al.
Illness, Pain, and Health Care in Early Christianity	130	Helen Rhee
Of Maybugs and Men: A History of Philosophy of the Sciences of Homosexuality	131	Pieter R. Adriaens and Andreas De Block
Naturalism in the Christian Imagination: Providence and Causality in Early Modern England Making Sense of Diseases and Disasters: Reflections of Political Theory	133 134	Peter N. Jordan Lee Trepanier, ed.
from Antiquity to the Age of COVID		
In the Shadow of the Palms: The Selected Works of David Eugene Smith	135	Tristan Abbey, ed.
The Origin of Humanity and Evolution: Science and Scripture in Conversation	137	Andrew Loke
Natural Philosophy: On Retrieving a Lost Disciplinary Imaginary	139	Alister McGrath
The Poetry and Music of Science: Comparing Creativity in Science and Art	140	Tom McLeish
Emergence in Context: A Treatise in Twenty-First Century Natural Philosophy	142	Robert C. Bishop, Michael Silberstein, and Mark Pexton
The Primacy of Doubt: From Quantum Physics to Climate Change, How the Science of Uncertainty Can Help Us Understand Our Chaotic World	144	Tim Palmer
Theopsych: A Psychological Science Primer for Theologians	145	Justin L. Barrett
Positive Psychology in Christian Perspective: Foundations, Concepts, and Applications	147	Charles Hackney
Technē: Christian Visions of Technology	148	Gerald Hiestand and Todd A. Wilson, eds.
Letters		
A Response to Gary Emberger's Article	150	E. Janet Warren
Author's Reply	151	Gary Emberger
		, .g

Volume 75, Number 2

September 2023